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P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 

July 15, 2010 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

Re: Docket No. 100001-E1 
CONTINUING SURVEILLANCE AND REVIEW OF FUEL COST 
RECOVERY CLAUSES OF ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

We are enclosing ten ( I O )  copies of the June 2010 Fuel Schedules for our Marianna and 
Fernandina Beach divisions. 

The under-recovery in our Marianna (Northwest Florida) division is primarily due to fuel 
costs being higher than projected. The under-recovery in our Fernandina Beach 
(Northeast Florida) division is primarily due to fuel costs being higher than projected. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at cvouns@fwc.com or Cheryl M. Martin 
at crnrnartin@fwc.com. 

Sincerely, 

Senior Regulatory Accountant COM __ 
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ECR 
CCL 
R A D  
ssc‘ 

I Enclosure 
Kathy Welch/ FPSC 
Beth Keating 
Tom Geoffroy (no enclosure) 
Mark Cutshaw (no enclosure) 
Buddy Shelley (no enclosure) 
John Schimkaitis (no enclosure) 
SJ 80-441 
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cowany:  FLORIDA PUBLU unLrnEs CDYPW 
MARIANNADMSION 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

WYPARISOII OF ESnYATEDANDACNAl 
FUELANDPURCHASEDWWERCOSlRECOVERVFAClOR 

UOhTn' JUNE 2010 

MWH CENT- 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAl ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULEA1 
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~ompany: FLORIDA PUBLIC u n L i n E s  COMPANY 
MARIANNA DMSION 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS PERIOD TO DATE MWH 

DIFFERENCE I DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACNAL 
FUELANDPURCHASEDWWERCOSTRECOVERYFACTDR 

MONTH: JUNE 2010 

CENTSlKWH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACNAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULEAI 
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CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

company: FLORIDA PUBLIC unums COMPANY 

DI~blon: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: JUNE 2010 

A. Fuel Cost 8 Net Power Transactions 

la.  Fuel Related Transactions (Nuclear Fuel Disposal) 
1. Fuel Cost of System Net Genemtion 

2. Fuel Cost Of POwer Sold 
3. Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3a. Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments to Qualifying Facilities 

4. Energy Cost of Economy Purchaser 
5. Total Fuel 8 Net PowerTransactions 
6. Adjustments to Fuel Cost (Describe Items) 
6a. Special Meetings - Fuel Market Issue 

7. Adjusted Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 

SCHEDULE AZ 
Page 1 Of 4 

CURRENT MONTH PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ I $ 5 I $ 

2,305,942 1.634.216 671.726 41.10% 11,905,243 10,673572 1,231,671 11.54% 
988.555 1.017.745 (29,190) -2.87% 6,095,661 6,106,470 (10.769) -0.18% 

3,294.497 2,651,961 642.536 24.23% 18,000,924 16,780,042 1.220.882 7.28% 

20,416 20,416 0.00% 66,750 66.750 0.00% 

$ 3,314,913 $ 2.651.961 $ 662.952 25.00% $ 18.067.674 $ 16,780.042 $ 1.287.632 7.67% 



B. Sales Revenues (Exclude Revenue Taxes 8 Franchise Ta 
1. Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
a. Ease Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Recovery Revenue 
c. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
2. Non Jurisdi~onal Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue 

C KWH Sales 
1. Jurisdictbnal Sales KWH 
2 Non Jurisdictional Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. Jurisdictional Sales %of Total KWH Sales 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: JUNE 2010 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 Of 4 

I 
5 5 

3,126,796 3,325,981 (199,185) -5.99% 
3,126,796 3,325,981 (199.185) -5.99% 
989,887 229,219 760.668 331.85% 

4,116,883 3.555200 561.483 15.79% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

4.116.683 $ 3,555,200 $ 561.483 15.79% 

CURRENT MONTH I PERIOD TO DATE 

5 5 I 

18,406,557 17,665.979 740,578 4.199 
18,406,557 17,665,979 740,578 4.199 
5,980,040 1,510.521 4,469,519 295.899 
24386,597 19,176,500 5,210,097 27.179 

0 0 0 0.009 
$ 24,386,507 19,176.500 5 5,210,097 27.179 

-5.74% 154 689 105 148,618,WO 6,071,105 4.099 
0 0 0 0.009 

6,071,105 4.099 
0.00% 0.009 

I 26 41 1 545 28,019,000 (1,607.455) 
0 0 0 0.00% 

-s7do~ i~dfi~91ns 



D. TNE-UP Calculation 
1. Jutisdictional Fuel Rev. (line B-lc) 
2. Fuel Adjustment NdApplicable 
a. True-up Provision 
b. Incentive Provision 
c. TransIion Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 

3. Jurixlictional Fuel RevenueApplicableto Petiod 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel 8 Net PowerTransadon (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales (Line C-l) 
6. Jutisdictional Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 

(Line 0-4 x Line D-5 x *) 
7. True-up Provision forthe Month OverlUnder Collection 

(Line D-3 - Line 04) 
8. Interest Provision for the Month 
9. T N W ~  8 inst. Provision Beg. d Month 
sa. Deferred Trueup Beginning of Petiod 
IO. T ~ e - u p  Collected (Refunded) 
11. End of Period -Total Net True-up 

(Lines D7 thmugh D10) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % ESTIMATED ACTUAL 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFER EN C E 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 of 4 
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(2.767.638) $ 

3,325381 $ 

143,777 

n 
3.182204 
2,651,961 

100% 
2,651,961 

530,243 

3,022,383 
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0.00% 

0.00% 
4.26% 
25.00% 
0.00% 

25.00% 

-162.59% 

0.00% 
485.3% 

0.00% 
-174.87% 

18.406.557 5 

862.662 

0 
17.543.895 
18,067,674 

18.067.674 
NIA 

(523.779) 

(3.036) 
(3,103,465) 

862.662 
(2,767,638) $ 

17,665,979 $ 

862.662 

0 
16.803317 
16,780,042 

16,780.042 

23,275 

NIA 

2,810,466 

862.662 
3,696,403 $ 

740,578 

0 

0 
740.578 

1,287.632 

1,287,632 

(547.054) 

(3,036) 
(5,913,951) 

0 
(6.464.041) 

4.19% 

0.0091 

0.00% 
4.4191 
7.6791 

7.6791 

-2350.3991 

0.0091 
-210.4391 

0,0091 
-174.8791 

MEMO: Unbilled Over-Recavery 2.079.332 
Overl(Under)-remvery per General Ledger (688.306 

* Jutisdlctional Loss Muhlolier 
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DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
4 

4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 

8a 
8b 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

System Net Generation 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 32,769 29.828 2.941 9.86% 170.085 158.210 11.875 7.51% 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 32,769 29.828 2,941 9.86% 170.085 158.210 11,875 7.51% 
Sales (Billed) 26,412 28,019 (1.607) -5.74% 154,689 148.618 6,071 4.09% 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 20 18 2 11 .I 1% 111 106 5 4.72% 
T 8 0  Losses Estimated 0.04 1,311 1,193 118 9.89% 6,803 6.328 475 7.51% 
Unamunted for Energy (estimated) 5,026 598 4.428 740.54% 8,482 3.158 5,324 168.58% 

% Company Use to NEL 0.06% 0.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.07% 0.07% 0.00% 0.00% 
% T8D Losses to NEL 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 15.34% 2.00% 13.34% 667.00% 4.99% 2.00% 2.99% 149.50% 

16 
16a 
16b 

17 
18 

18a 
18b 

19 
20 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 2,305.942 1,634,216 671,726 41 .1 0% 11,905,243 10.673.572 1,231,671 11.54% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 988.555 1,017,745 (29,190) -2.87% 6,095.681 6,106,470 (10,789) -0.18% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 3.294.497 2,651,961 642,536 24.23% 18.000.924 16.780.042 1,220,882 7.28% 

21 
21a 
22 
23 

23a 
23b 

24 
25 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 7.0370 5.4790 1.5580 28.44% 7.0000 6.7460 0.2540 3.77% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 3.0170 3.4120 (0.3950) -1 1.58% 3.5840 3.8600 (0.2760) -7.15% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 10.0540 8.8910 1.1630 13.08% 10.5830 10.6060 (0.0230) -0.22% 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

PURCHASED FROM 

SCHEDULEA8 

W H  CENTSfKWH TOTAL 5 FOR 
TOTAL KWH FOR KWH FUELADJ. 

a PURCHASED UTILITIES TlBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6)X(711a) 
TYPE KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR (a) (b) 

SCHEDULE (000) 1 (000) I (000) (000) COST COST s 
I 

PURCHASED POWER 

(Exclusive of Economy Energy Purchases) 
For the PeriodlMonth of: JUNE 2010 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

TOTAL 

RE 29,828 29,828 5.478798 8,890844 1,634.216 

29.828 0 0 29.828 5.478798 8.890844 1.634.216 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

ACTUAL: 

2.941 0 0 2.941 I 1.162856 671,726 
9.90% 0.00% 0.00% 9.90% 0.000000 13.10% 41.10% 

RE 170,085 170,085 6.999584 10 583487 11,905,243 
RE 158.210 158.210 6.746459 10,606183 10,673,572 

11.875 0 0 11,875 0.253125 4.022696 1,231,671 
7.50% 0.00% 0.00% 7.50% 3.80% -0.20% 11.50% 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

PURCHASED FROM 

SCHEDULE AS 

TOTAL $ FOR COST IF GENERATED FUEL 
TOTAL FUELAOJ. SAVINGS 

TYPE KWH TRANS. (a) (b) 
a PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (000) I CENTSlKWH I COST (6)lbl-(5) 

ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 

INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 
JUNE 2010 For the PeridMonth of: 

. TOTAL 

I I I I I I CENTSMWH~ $ 1  I 
. . . . . .  

ESTIMATED: 

ACTUAL: 

TOTAL 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER. DEMAND a ENERGY CHARGE 988.555 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED I 1 I I  
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 



capny: FLORIDA PUBLIC ununEs COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DMSON 

DOLLARS 

COMPARISON OF ESTlWlTED AND ACTUAL 
FUELANDPURCHASEDWWERCOSTRECOMRYFACTOR 

MONTH: June mro 

MWH CENTSlKWH 

SCHEDULE A1 
PAGE 1 OF 2 
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9 2% 
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-31% 
184% 
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184% 
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0 0% 

184% 

0 0% 

DIFFERENCE 
% 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

o m  

o m  

441596 

4 18231 
4 48529 

8 55934 

0 

0 

43,252 

43,252 
413 

43.665 

43.665 

0 

0 
43,685 

6,668 
38 

2.820 

34.339 

34.339 
1.m 

34,339 

34.339 

0 

0 

38.868 

38,868 
Mo 

39.488 

39,468 

0 

0 
39.468 

17351 
37 

2.368 

37.798 

37.798 
1m 

37.798 

37.798 

0 . m  

0 . m  

4.41597 

4.22298 
4.48303 

8.67422 

1 
2 N&rFueI Diipaidl Cost (A13) 
3 c-I car lnvealmnl 
4 Adjustments lo  F w l  Cost (e, Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENEWTED POWER 
6 Fuel Ccslof PuMased Pavsr (Exdraw 

7 Enargy Cod of Schad C 6 X E u n  Purch (Bmkerl(A9) 
8 Energy Cart of OVIw E u n  PvrcO (Nan-BmXer)IA91 
9 Energy Cost of Sded E Eunomy Pwch (AS) 
i o  m a  SIM NOO ~ u e i  &SI of ~mhared PMC 
11 Erergy P a m -  lo Qualrfpng Fa~lniss (A8a) 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTALAVAllABLEMWH(LINE5+ LlNE12) 

Fwl  Cor1 of SyBtm NBt Generalm (A31 

Of E m m y )  (AS) 

14 Fuef Cost Of Em- S a k  lA7\ 

0 

0 

4.384 

4.384 
1187) 

4,197 

4.197 

0 

0 
4.197 

0 0% 

0 0% 

11 3% 

11 3% 
31 2% 

10 8% 

10 6% 

0 0% 

0 0% 

0 0% 

0 0% 

3 3% 
0 0% 

-1 3% 

0 0% 

7 0% 

0 
1 0 0 

1.90,989 1,718,398 193.590 

l ,W,932 1,680,244 128.688 
18.516 26,898 18,382) 

3,737,437 3,423.Ml 313.896 

0 0 0 . m  o m  

iNT INTERCHANGE (A10) 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbdlad Sales (A41 
22 Cmpany Use (A41 
23 T & D Lo61e8 (An) 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Whderale KWH Salal 
26 Junidrtioml KU+ Sales 
28a JunldrtDnal Loss Mthbplier 
27 

28 GPlF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURlSDlCTlONAL FUEL COST 
(Exmdmg GSLD ApManmenl) 

31 R e v ~ l u e T a x F x l w  
32 Fusl FsWAdpr lad  fmTuss  
33 

(LINES5 + 12 + 18+ 191 

Junsdr11OnaI KWH Sales Adjusted for 
Llne Losses 

FUEL FAC ROUNDEDTONEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

'tnduaedmr ~ n m m  ~ u v s e s  onv 
"CBIEuIsOon Based on JunYlrtlOMl K W  Sales 

106%1 0 0% 541,690 
3,195,747 

488,016 ' 
2.781 

191,752 

3,195,747 

3,185,747 
1MO 

3,195,747 

58,772 

724,346 (182.856) 
2,698,195 498,552 

(50.255) 538.282 
2 . w  251 

181,948 . 29.806 

2,699,195 496,552 

2,699,195 495,552 
1 m  om0 

2,699,195 496.552 

68,772 0 

7.31878 

1.42117 
0.W810 
0.55841 

9 . W  

6.83895 

(0.13298) 
0.(13569 
0.42845 

7.14110 

047983 

7,403 -1W72U 
1 27% 

252 106% 

(3.459) -92% 

155416 -11686% 
ow141 21 1% 
012996 303% 

2 1 6 u 6  M3% 

9 . W  
1 . m  

7 14110 
1wO 

714110 

0 18195 

7 32305 

216536 M3% 
o m  00% 

216536 3Q3% 

001832 101% 

218389 298% 

(3.459) -92% 
om0 00% 

(3.459) -92% 

(3.459) -92% 

9MMB 

0 2W27 

9 50674 2.757.967 3264519 495 552 17 9% 34.339 37.798 (3,459) 4 2 %  

1 O l M B  
9 65970 

1 0 1 m  o m  om 
7- 221882 298% 



company: FLORIDA PUBLIC unmm COMPANY 

FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACWAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 CcACarbveSuneot 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 

Fuel Cw l  d System Net GBnsratm (A3) 
NVlear Fuel Dispaaal Cost (A13) 

Adlusunenu Io Fuel Cost (A2 Page 11 
TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
Fuel Cot1 d Pumhawd Parer(Exsluive 

E n e w  Cwl  d SCned C & X Econ PurCn (BmkeO(A9) 
E n e w  Cos1 M Mher Emn P w 3  (Nohsmker)(A9) 
E n e w  Cwl  d ScOed E Emnamy Pumh (A91 
DBmsnd and Non Fuel Cost M Purshawd P-r (A9) 
E- Pannenls 10 Qualhlmg FBO1881 (A&) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 f LINE 12) 

of E - v )  (AS) 

14 Fvei Carl of E m y  Sales (A7) 
15 Gsln on E m m y  Sa& (A7a) 
18 Fud Cost d Unn Pov8rSaIBs (SU Pa#3Is)(A7) 

18 TOTALFUELCOSTANDGAINSOFPOWERSALES 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (AlO) 

17 Fvei Cos1 d O W  P-r Sales (A71 

(LINE14+15+18+17) 

20 LESS GSLO APPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
208 TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 UnbMd Sales (A41 
22 Cmpany Use (A4) 
23 T 8 D Lossel (A4) 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 wM&aleKWHWes 
26 JurcIdiclimal KWH Sa& 
268 JunsddlClionaI Loss Munipliw 
27 

28 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

31 Revenue TBX F&ta 
32 
33 

(LINES5+12+18+19) 

JunidlcUonal KWH Sabs Adjusted lor 
Line LOlSSS 

Fuel F&ta  Adwrted fM Taxes 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

'Included for lnformsunal PumosBs Onb 
"Cakdsmn Bared on JunsdidDnaI KWH Sa!e 

PERIODTODATE MWH C E N T S l M  

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACNAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COYPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACNAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED PUWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH June 2010 

SCHEDULE A4 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

9,445388 9.axl.33 445,010 

9,853,043 9,640,098 212.945 
72,528 161.388 198.8601 

19,370,939 18,801,844 569,095 

0 0 0 

3.6€47% 3.842.592 122.M4 
15,406,143 14,959,252 446.891 

169.497 ' (281.065) ' 450,562 
13.869 . 14,425 (556) 

924.335 . 897.576 26.759 

15,405,143 14,959,252 446.891 

15.406.143 14,959,252 446.891 
?ow 1m O M 0  

15,405,143 14,959,252 M6.891 

412.832 412.632 0 

0 0% 
0 OX 

4 9% 

2 2% 
-55 1% 

30% 

0 0% 

3 2% 
3 0% 

-160 3% 
d 9% 
3 0% 

3 0% 

3 0% 
0 0% 

30% 

00% 

0 

0 

213.890 

213.890 
1.618 

215.508 

215,508 

0 

0 
215.508 

2,371 
194 

12.930 

Xa.013 

2W.013 
1 . m  

200,013 

ZW.013 

0 

0 

203,812 

203,812 
3 , m  

207,412 

207,412 

0 

0 
207,412 

(3.8971 
2 w  

12,445 

198,564 

198.564 
1wO 

198,564 

198,W 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

10,078 4.9% 

1 
10.078 49% 
(1.982) -55 1% 

8,096 39% 

8 . M  39% 

0 0.0% 

0 0 0 %  
8.096 39% 

6.298 -1M.8% 

485 3.9% 

1.349 07% 

1,349 07% 
o m  00% 

1,349 07% 

1.349 07% 

1,349 07% 2W,O13 198.564 15.818.775 15,371.W 446 891 2 9%I 

O m  

o m  

441599 

4 M659 
4 48257 

8 98850 

0- 

7 14876 

0 08474 
0 00593 
046214 

7 70257 

7 70257 
1w0 

7 70257 

0 20630 

7 9cB87 

101so9 * 

o m  

O m  

441601 

4 726% 
4 483w 

9 05497 

0wx-1 

7 21234 

(0 14148) 
0 00725 
045181 

7 52993 

7 52% 
laxl 

7 52993 

0 20770 

7 73763 

o m  00% 

o m  00% 

( O W a ) 2 )  00% 

(012331) -26% 
(Owo43)  00% 

(007847) 0 8 %  

o m  00% 

(005359) 09% 

022622 -1599% 
(Om33)  A6%1 
001033 23% 

0172M 23% 

0172M 23% 
o m  00% 

0172M 23% 

( 0 ~ 1 4 0 )  0 7 %  

017124 22% 

101em o m  00% 
...- - 786213 017399 22% 

8035 7 852 0174 22% 1 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

D I Y I s lo n : FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

Month of: June 2010 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A2 
P.ge10f4 

A FWI c w t  a N ~ I  power T ~ ~ ~ ~ C I D " S  
Fuel Cast of System Net Generation 1. 

2. Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
3. Fuel Cast of Purchased Power 

la. Fuel Related Tmnsad ion~ (Nudear Fuel Disposal) 

3a. Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments to aualming Facilities 
4. Energy Cost of Economy Purchases 
5. TDtal Fuel & Net P-r Transactions 
6. Adjustments to Fuel Cost (Dermibe Items) 

6a. Special Meetings - Fuel Make1 Issue 

s s I s s 5 

1,909,989 1.718.399 193.590 11.3% 9,445,368 9,000,358 
1,808,932 1.680.244 128.688 7.7% 9.853.043 9.640.098 
18.516 28.696 (8.382) -31.2% 72.528 161,388 

3,737,437 3,423,541 313.896 9.2% 19,370,959 18,801,844 

12,922 12.922 0.0% 32,332 

7. Adjust& Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transadions 
8. Less ApportionmentTo GSLD Customem 
9. Net T d a l  Fuel a Power Transadions To Other Classas 

445,010 49% 
212.945 2.2% 
(88,860) -55.1% 

589.095 30% 

32.332 0.0% 

3.750.359 3.423.541 328.818 9.6% 19,403,271 18.801.e44 601.427 3.2% 
541,690 724,346 (182.658) -25.2% 3,984,798 3,842,592 122.204 3.2% 

I 3,208,669 $ 2,699.195 5 509.474 18.9% 5 15.438.475 I 14,959.252 5 479,223 3.2% 



CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE AI 
Page 2 of 4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

-1 6% 
-1 6% 
-8 0% 
-3 3% 
0 0% 
-3 3% 

-9 4% 
0 0% 
-9 4% 
0 0% 

8. S a b  Revenues (Exdude Revenue Tax- b Franchise Taxes) 
1. Juriridicllonal Sales Revenue (Exduding GSLD) 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel R-vely Revenue 
c. Jurisidictional Fuel Revenue 
d. No" Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Jurisdictional S a k  Revenue 
2. Non Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sals  Revenue (Exduding GSLD) 

5 

I 

C. KWH Sales (Exduding GSLD) 
1. Jurisdictional Sales KWH 
2. No" Jurisdidionai Sales 
3. T o t a l S a k  
4. Jurisdictional Sales % ot Total KWH Sales 

2.852.308 
2.852.308 

928.423 
3,780,731 

3,780,731 5 
0 

31,984.053 
0 

31,984,053 
100.00% 

$ 

2,898,770 
2,698,770 
1,006,784 
3,907,554 

0 
3,901,554 I 

35,300,000 
0 

35,300,000 
100.00% 

(46.462) 
(46.462) 
(80.361) 

(126.823) 
0 

(126,823) 

(3.315.947) 

(3.315347) 
0.00% 

0 

5 

15,589,078 
15.569.078 
5,314,269 

20,883,341 
0 

20,883,341 I 

187,568,831 
0 

187,568,831 
100.00% 

I 

14,922,520 €49,558 
14,922.520 €46.556 
5,617,969 (303,117) 

20.540.506 342.841 
0 0 

20.540.506 $ 342.841 

185,991,000 1.607.837 
0 0 

185,961.000 1.607.837 
100.00% 0.00% 

4.3% 
4.3% 

-5.4% 
1.7% 
0.0% 
1.7% 

0.9% 
0.0% 
0.9% 
0.0% 

I 
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E Interen Pmwmn (Exdua ng GSLD) 
1 ~ q m n  ng TW.P i l n e ~  n9 t 
2 Enoing Tne.tup Amount &lore interest 

3 T O W  Ot Bsg.nmng 8 End ng Tneup Amount 
4 Agerage T n b u p  Amount (50% d L ne E-3) 
5 Inlemst Rate - First Day Repon ng Bus ness Monm 
6 InIemsI Rate. F m t  Day S.orsquent Business Month 
7 Tom i L  ne E-5 * Line E a )  
8 Average Interest Rate (50% d L ne E-7) 
9 M o m  y Average neres1 Rate (Lms E-€  t 12) 
10 nterest Pmvlson (Line E d  x Line E-9) 

(he  0-7. tmes D-9 t 9a * 0-10) 

CURRENT MONTH 

C M C U U T I O N  OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DMSiON 

Monm of: June 2010 

PERIOD TO DATE 

SCHEDULE A2 
Pag. 4 O f  4 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1,905 094 S (2812142)S  4717236 -1676% 
1.548.733 (2612567) 4 161 300 -159 3% 

3.453.827 (5,424,709) 
1,726.914 I (2,712,355) 5 
0.3400% NIA 
0.3500% NIA 
0.6900% NIA 
0.3450% NIA 
0.0288% NIA 

497 NIA 

8,878,538 -163.7% 
4,439.269 -163.7% 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 
- - 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Schedule A4 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 
Month of: June 2010 

1 
2 

8b 
9 
10 

System Net Generation 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 
Power Sold 

11 

3 
4 
4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8a 

Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
lnadveltent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 
Sales (Billed) 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 
T8D Losses Estimated @ 
Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 

12 
13 
14 
15 

0.06 

% Company Use to NEL 0.09% 0.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.09X 0.10% -0.01% -10.00% 
% T8D Losses to NEL 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 15.27% -1.86% 17.13% -920.97% 1.10% -1.88% 2.98% -158.51% 

43.252 38.868 4.384 
413 600 (187) 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 1,909,989 1,716,399 193,590 11 28% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1,808,932 1.680244 128,688 7.66% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 18,516 26,898 (8,382) -31.16% 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 3,737,437 3,423,541 313.896 9.17% 

43,665 39.468 4,197 
34,339 37,798 (3.459) 

9,445,368 9,000,358 445.010 4.94% 
9,853,043 9,640,098 212.945 2.21% 

72,528 161.388 (88.860) -55.06% 

19,370.939 18,801,844 569,095 3.03% 

38 37 1 
2.620 2.368 252 

21 
21a 
22 
23 
23a 
23b 
24 
25 

6.668 (735) 7,403 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 4.416 4.416 0.000 0.00% 4.416 4.416 0.000 0.00% 

(0.123) -2.60% Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 4.182 4.323 (0.141) -3.26% 4.607 4.730 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 4.483 4.483 0.000 0.00% 4.483 4.483 0.000 0.00% 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 8.559 8.674 (0.115) -1.33% 8.989 9.065 (0.076) 4.84% 

11 28% 
-31.17% 

10.63% 
-9.15% 

2.70% 
10.64% 

-1007.21 % 

213.890 203.812 10,078 4.94% 
1.618 3.600 (1.982) -55.06% 

215,508 207,412 8,096 3.90% 
200,013 198,664 1.349 0.6856 

194 200 (6) -3.00% 
12,930 12,445 485 3.90% 
2,371 (3.897) 6.268 -160.84% 

16 
16a 
16b 
17 
18 
18a 
18b 
19 
20 
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ComPny: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

N P E  
a 

SCHEDULE 
PURCHASED FROM 

SCHEDULE A9 

TOTAL 5 FOR COST IF GENERATED FUEL 
FUELADJ. SAVINGS TOTAL 

PURCHASED 
(a) (b) KWH TRANS. 

COST (3) X (41 TOTAL 
COST (6)(b>(5) (KO) C E N T S l W  f 

ECDNOMYENERGYPURCHASES 

INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 
For m e  PerlodlMonm .at June 2010 

CENT% f f 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

TOTAL 

$1,808,932 
FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND 8 ENERGY CHARGES TOTALING 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMAED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 


